# **OPP 2.2 – SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR FACILTY USE**

**PURPOSE:** To provide a schedule of fees for use of the property, building facilities, and equipment of Round Rock Christian Church.

### **GENERAL USE**

#### Sanctuary:

Damage Deposit (refundable) - \$200 Key Deposit (refundable) - \$25 Non Members - \$150/hour (2 hr minimum) Church Members (non-church-related activities) - \$100 (2 hr min)

### **Fellowship Hall:**

Damage Deposit (refundable) - \$200 (This deposit is not necessary if you have already paid the sanctuary deposit.) Key Deposit (refundable) - \$25 Non Members - \$150/hour (2 hr minimum) Church Members (non-church-related activities) - \$50 per hour (2 hr min) Non-profit rate - \$50.00 per hour (2 hr min)

### Classroom (non church related activity):

Damage deposit (refundable) - \$50 Key Deposit (refundable) - \$25 Non Members - Small Classroom (8-20): \$25/hour (2 hr minimum) Large Classroom (20-30): \$30/hour (2 hr minimum) Church Members - \$15 per hour

## SPECIAL EVENTS

## Weddings, Birthdays, Anniversaries, Quinceaneras, etc.

Use of the Sanctuary Damage Deposit - \$200 Members – free Non Members - \$150/hr (2 hr min)+ cost for church Sound Technician Use of the Fellowship Hall for Receptions Damage Deposit - \$200 (This deposit is not necessary if you have already paid the sanctuary deposit.) Members - \$50/hr (2 hr min) Non-Members - \$150/hr (2 hr min)

Funerals – No Charge to the family of the deceased.

#### **UPDATES TO FEES**

The Guiding Board delegates to the Property/Trustees Team the authority to revise and update this Schedule of Fees for FacilityUse.

AUTHORITY: Section VI of the Bylaws of Round Rock Christian Church. The Property/Trustees Team is entrusted with the property resources of the church. EFFECTIVE DATE October 23, 2014 LAST REVIEWAPPROVAL DATE February 26, 2024